
Senior Corps in North Carolina

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

Asheville

Asheville

Asheville

Boonville

Burgaw

Burlington

Carthage

Chapel Hill

Charlotte

Durham

Fayetteville

Goldsboro

Goldsboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Jefferson

Jefferson

Kinston

Lenoir

Asheville FGP

RSVP of Land-Of-Sky

Land-of-Sky Regional Council Senior Companion Program

Yadkin Valley RSVP

Pender County RSVP

Mentoring and Tutoring 2 Excel Senior Volunteer Program

Moore County RSVP

RSVP of Orange County

RSVP  Charlotte

RSVP of Durham County

RSVP of Cumberland County

WAGES Foster Grandparent Program

WAGES Senior Companion Program

Guilford County FGP

Guilford County RSVP

Appalachian Senior Programs/Appalachian Foster Grandparents

Appalachian Senior Programs/SCP

Foster Grandparent Program Caswell Center

Appalachian RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program Fixed
Amount

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

         106

         409

          97

         257

          75

         100

         585

         400

         375

         199

         503

         140

         102

          84

         326

         113

          71

         101

         272

Land of Sky Regional Council

Land of Sky Regional Council

Land of Sky Regional Council

Yadkin Valley Economic Development District, Inc.

Pender Adult Services, Inc.

Burlington Housing Authority

Moore County Government

Orange County Department on Aging

Charlotte Mecklenburg Senior Centers

Durham Technical Community College

Cumberland County Coordinating Council on Older Adults, Inc.

Wayne Action Group for Economic Solvency (Wages)

Wayne Action Group for Economic Solvency (Wages)

Senior Resources of Guilford

Senior Resources of Guilford

Appalachian State University

Appalachian State University

NC Division of Mental Health

Appalachian State University

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Program Name

Program TypePrimary City
Number of

Participants
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Lillington

Lumberton

Morganton

Morganton

Newport

Newport

Newport

Raleigh

Raleigh

Shelby

Waynesville

Waynesville

Waynesville

Whiteville

Wilmington

Wilmington

Winston Salem

Harnett County RSVP

Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program at JIRDC

Senior Companion at J. I. Riddle Developmental Center

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP of Carteret/Craven Counties

Coastal Community Action, Inc. Senior Companion Program

Raleigh FGP

RSVP Raleigh

Cleveland County FGP

Mountain Projects FGP

Mountain Projects RSVP

Mountain Projects SCP

Columbus County RSVP

New Hanover County FGP

New Hanover County RSVP

RSVP of Forsyth And Stokes County

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

         299

          60

          80

          14

          91

         156

          95

          91

         621

          66

          88

         100

          93

         340

          48

         974

         692

TOTAL NUMBER OF SENIOR CORPS PARTICIPANTS        8,223

Harnett County Division on Aging

Lumbee Tribe Of NC

NC Division of Mental Health

The Enola Group

Coastal Community Action Inc.

Coastal Community Action Inc.

Coastal Community Action Inc.

City of Raleigh

City of Raleigh

United Way of Cleveland County

Mountain Projects Inc.

Mountain Projects Inc.

Mountain Projects Inc.

Southeastern Community College

New Hanover County Dept. of Aging

New Hanover County Dept. of Aging

Piedmont Triad Regional Council

The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization.  Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Program Name

Program TypePrimary City
Number of

Participants

Notes:


